

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4639/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in BA No. 36/2011 dated 11-MAR-11 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIKASH KUMAR SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. P.k. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayana, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Put up after eight weeks before a Bench of

which one of us, Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha

Misra is not a member.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER