

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4639/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 11/03/2011 in BA No.36/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIKASH KUMAR SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chotey Lal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Radhey Shyam Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S. Sailakwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the identical matter involving the co-accused
has been dealt with by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble
Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir, it is desirable that the
matter be placed before the same Bench on Monday, the 14th
November, 2011 after taking appropriate orders from
Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master